
FIRST AMENDMENT TO
 
PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANT SERVICES AGREEMENT
 

UTILIQUEST, LLC
 

Locating Subsurface Facilities
 

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANT SERVICES 
AGREEMENT ("First Amendment") is made and entered into this day of 
_______, 2016, by and between the CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a California charter city 
and municipal corporation ("City"), and UTILIQUEST, LLC, a Georgia limited liability 
company authorized to do business in California ("Consultant"), with respect to the following 
facts: 

RECITALS 

WHEREAS, on September 3, 2013, City and Consultant entered into a Professional 
Consultant Services Agreement for Locating Subsurface Facilities ("Agreement"), expiring on 
June 30, 2016; and 

WHEREAS, City is satisfied with the performance of Consultant; and 

WHEREAS, the City had budgeted the amount of $613,000 for the initial term of the 
Agreement, but due to increased development within the City, that amount needs to be increased 
by $147,000; and 

WHEREAS, City has requested that Consultant continue to provide the services under 
the Agreement for an additional two year period, at the same pricing as set forth in the 
Agreement for the first year of the extended term of the Agreement and with a 2.5% increase in 
pricing for the second year of the extended term of the Agreement, in an amount not to exceed 
$660,000. 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing recitals which are incorporated 
herein by this reference, City and Consultant agree as follows: 

I. The term of the Agreement is hereby extended by two years, to June 30, 2018. 
Consultant shall continue to provide the Services identified in the Agreement during the 
extended term of the Agreement. 

2. Section 3, "Compensation/Payment" is hereby amended by adding an additional 
One Hundred and Forty-Seven Thousand Dollars ($147,000) for Services during the initial term 
of the Agreement and an additional Six Hundred Sixty Thousand Dollars ($660,000) for the 
Services during the extended term of the Agreement, for an total increased contract amount not 
to exceed One Million Four Hundred and Twenty Thousand Dollars ($1,420,000). 
Compensation for such Services for the extended term of the Agreement (July I, 2016 through 



--------------

June 30, 2018) shall be in accord with the Amended Compensation Schedule, attached hereto as 
Exhibit A-I and incorporated herein by this reference. 

4. All terms and conditions of the Agreement not inconsistent with this First 
Amendment shall remain in full force and effect and are incorporated herein by this reference as 
ifset forth in full. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, City and Consultant have caused this First Amendment to 
Professional Consultant Services Agreement for Locating Subsurface Facilities to be duly 
executed on the day and year first above written. 

CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a California UTILIQUEST, LLC, a 
charter city and municipal corporation Georgia limited liability company 

authorized to do business in California 

By: 
City Manager 

Dennis Tarosky, President 
[Name and Title] 

Attest: _ 
City Clerk 

BY:~ de4&- , 
Terry Fordham, E.V.P.APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

[Name and Title] 

By: _~--=---.·CA.4-a7_L_~_.__------=:"'---___ ~
Assistant City Attorney 

CA #13-1547.\ SW 05/03116 
O:\Cycom\Wpdocs\D003\P024\0028 I626.DOC 

2 



EXHIBIT A-I
 
AMENDED COMPENSAnON SCHEDULE
 



EXHIBIT A·1
 

City of Riverside
 

AMENDED COMPENSATION SCHEDULE
 
RATES FOR JULY 1, 2016 - JUNE 20, 2017 (Held from FY 15/16)
 

Item Cost Per Unit 

Per Transmission * - Electric $10.45 

Per Transmission * - Water $10.45 

Per Transmission * - Sewer Force Main $12.20 

Per Transmission - Traffic Signals (option) $10.45 

Identify any discount(s) for locating multiple utilities at a location. 
No charge for communications when on the same ticket as electric ($10.45 when communications 

• 
HOURLY RATES Cost / Hour 

During Standard Hours (including stand-by, 
route patrol, investigations, testifying on the city's 
behalf, pumping water from underground structures 
at the City of Riverside's direction, etc.) 

$52.50 per hour 

After-Hours Call Outs $60.00 per hour 

AMENDED COMPENSATION SCHEDULE
 
NEW RATES FOR JULY 1, 2017 - JUNE 20, 2018 (2.5% INCREASE)
 

Item Cost Per Unit 

Per Transmission * - Electric $10.71 

Per Transmission * - Water $10.71 

Per Transmission * - Sewer Force Main $12.50 

Per Transmission - Traffic Signals (option) $10.71 

Identify any discount(s) for locating multiple utilities at a location. 
No charge for communications when on the same ticket as electric ($10.45 when communications 

• 
HOURLY RATES Cost / Hour 

During Standard Hours (including stand-by, 
route patrol, investigations, testifying on the city's 
behalf, pumping water from underground structures 
at the City of Riverside's direction, etc.) 

$53.81 per hour 

After-Hours Call Outs $61.50 per hour 


